DOI: https://doi.org/10.24820/ark.5550190.p011.900 Page 1  ©AUTHOR(S)
A Platinum Open Access Journal
for Organic Chemistry
Paper
Free to Authors and Readers DOAJ Seal
Arkivoc 2022, part iii, 0-0
to be inserted by editorial office
3-Aminopropylazetidines: facile synthesis

Supplementary Material
Copies of 1H and 13C NMR spectra, mass spectra and HPLC are provided in the Supplementary Material
associated with this paper.
References
1.  Jancsó, A.; Kovács, E.; Cseri, L.; Rózsa, B. J.; Galbács, G.; Csizmadia, I. G.; Mucsi, Z. Spectrochim. Acta A Mol.
Biomol. Spectrosc. 2019, 218, 161-170.
2.  Yue, Y.; Dong, Q.; Zhang, Y.; Sun, Y.; Gong, Y. Anal. Methods 2015, 7, 5661-5666.
3.  Mohamad, N. S.; Zakaria, N. H.; Daud, N.; Tan, L. L.; Ta, G. C.; Heng, L. Y.; Hassan, N. I. Sensors 2021, 21, 311.
4.  Csomos, A.; Pantl, O.; Dunkel, P.; Bogdán, D.; Steckel, A.; Schlosser, G.; Mucsi, Z.; Kovács, E. Arkivoc 2022, 3,
41-54.
5.  Cheng, Z.; Khan, N.; Kramer, C.; Lerner, C.; Nettekoven, M.; Pflieger, P.; Puellmann, B.; Schmitt, S.; Stoll, T.;
Wang, J.; Yang, S. PCT Int. Appl. WO2020/126954, 2020.
6.  Funaska, S.; Matsushima, T.; Obaishi, H.; Shirotori, S.; Takahashi, K. PCT Int. Appl. WO2007/023768, 2007.
7.  Bowsher, M. S.; Connolly, T. P.; Johnson, B. L.; Li, C.; Li, R.; Naidu, B. N.; Patel, M.; Peese, K.; Sorenson, M.
E.; Ueda, Y.; Walker, M. A. PCT Int. Appl. WO2012/078834, 2012.
8.  Clader, J.W.; McBriar, M.D.; Palani, A.; Su, J.; Tang, H.; Xu, R. PCT Int. Appl. WO2003/047568, 2003.
9.  Babin, D.; Dutruc-Rosset, G.; Halley, F.; Lesuisse, D.; Rooney, T. PCT Int. Appl. WO2004/022544, 2004.
10. Deak, H. L.; Du, B.; Geuns-Meyer, S. D.; Hodous, B. L.; Nguyen, H. N.; Olivieri, P. R.; Patel, V. F.; Schenkel, L.;
Cee, V. J.; Romero, K. US Pat. Appl. US2007/0185111, 2007.
11. Baer, T.; Boehm, M.; Braunger, J.; Gekeler, V.; Lindenmaier, A.; Maier, T.; Vennemann, M.; Zimmermann, A.
PCT Int. Appl. WO2008/006883, 2008.
12. Austen, M.; Black, P.; Blackaby, W.; Danilewicz, J.; Heckel, A.; Kley, J.; Langkopf, E.; Lehmann-Lintz, T.; Linney,
I.; Redemann, N.; Sauer, A.; Schneider, M.; Schreiter, K.; Thomas, L.; Wiedenmayer, D. PCT Int. Appl.
WO2011104334, 2011.
13. Beresis, R.; Candia, A.; Coffman, R. PCT Int. Appl. WO2018/089695, 2018.
14. Lovering, F.; Bikker, J.; Humblet, C. J. Med. Chem. 2009, 52, 6752–6756.

18. Faigl, F.; Kovács, E.; Turczel, G.; Szöllsy, Á.; Mordini, A.; Balázs, L.; Holczbauer, T.; Czugler, M. Tetrahedron
Asymmetry, 2012, 23, 1607–1614.
19. Kovács, E.; Farkas, F.; Thurner, A.; Szollosy, A.; Faigl, F. Lett. Org. Chem., 2012, 9, 81–88.
20. Faigl, F.; Kovács, E.; Turczel, G.; Hegedus, L.; Thurner, A.; Farkas, F.; Szollosy, A. IFMBE Proc., 2011, 37, 1366–
1369.
21. Kovács, E. PhD Thesis, Budapest University of Technology and Economics. Budapest, 2015.
22. Antermite, D.; Degennaro, L.; Luisi, R. Org. Biomol. Chem., 2017, 15, 34-50.
23. Delany, P. K. PhD Thesis, Univ. Oxford, 2020.
24. Musci, P.; Colella, M.; Andresini, M.; Degennaro, L.; Luisi, R. Arkivoc, 2023, 3, 33-49.
25. Ying, B. PCT Int. Appl. WO2022/002040, 2022.
26. Barnard, A.; Long, K.; Yeo, D.J.; Miles, J.A.; Azzarito, V.; Burslem, G.M.; Prabhakaran, P.; Edwards, T.;
Wilson, A.J. Org. Biomol. Chem. 2014, 12, 6794-6799.
27. Suppliers and price range available at SciFindern (accessed the 21-09-2022)